(*1) KLB Securities Co., Ltd., Jooeun Industrial Co., Ltd., Kookmin Bank Singapore Ltd. and Kookmin Finance Asia, Ltd. are all in the
process of liquidation as of March 31, 2007.

(*2) The Bank may exercise its voting right at the board meeting or at an equally significant decision making body of the investee.
(*3) The Bank has significant influence in electing the board member who may participate in the decision making process relating to the

financial and business policy of the investee.
(*4) The liquidation of Pacific IT Investment Partnership has been finalized during the three months ended March 31, 2007.
(*5) The Bank is planning to dispose a part of ING Life Insurance shares in the current year.

- 18 -

Edgar Filing: KOOKMIN BANK - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 77

Table of Contents

(12) The valuation of securities accounted for using the equity method for the three months ended March 31, 2007 was as follows (Unit: In
millions):

Book value
before

valuation
Increase
(Decrease) Dividend

Foreign
exchange
trading

income (loss)

Equity gain

(loss) on

investment

Other
comprehensive
income (loss)

Retained
earnings

Book

value after

valuation
Domestic stocks:
KB Investment Co.,
Ltd. (Won) 94,443 (Won) �  (Won) (2,238) (Won) �  (Won) 250 (Won) (137) (Won) �  (Won) 92,318
KB Futures Co., Ltd. 28,077 �  �  �  692 �  �  28,769
KB Data System Co.,
Ltd. (*3) 14,609 �  (800) �  489 �  �  14,298
KB Real Estate Trust 99,544 �  (12,000) �  10,429 �  �  97,973
KB Asset Management 65,271 �  �  �  4,718 4 �  69,993
KB Credit Information
(*1) 34,735 �  (187) �  1,050 �  �  35,598
KB Life Insurance Co.,
Ltd. (*2 and 3) �  �  �  �  �  902 (902) �
KLB Securities Co.,
Ltd. (*2) �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �
Jooeun Industrial Co.,
Ltd. (*2) �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �
ING Life Insurance
Korea Co., Ltd. 123,587 �  �  �  95 289 �  123,971
Balhae Infrastructure
Fund 45,589 1,412 (463) �  554 �  �  47,092
Korea Credit Bureau
Co., Ltd. 3,297 �  �  �  (207) (271) �  2,819

509,152 1,412 (15,688) �  18,070 787 (902) 512,831

Foreign stocks
Kookmin Bank
Singapore Ltd. 1,614 �  �  19 �  �  �  1,633
Kookmin Finance Asia
Ltd. (HK) 226 �  �  2 �  �  �  228
Kookmin Bank Int�l Ltd.
(London) 56,496 �  �  663 841 �  �  58,000
Kookmin Bank Hong
Kong Ltd. 72,130 �  �  830 2,121 37 �  75,118
Sorak Financial
Holdings PTE Ltd. 87,299 �  �  2,014 875 (1,491) �  88,697

217,765 �  �  3,528 3,837 (1,454) �  223,676

Equity Securities
Pacific IT Investment
Partnership 1,958 (1,958) �  �  �  �  �  �
NPC02-4 Kookmin
Venture Fund 8,204 �  �  �  91 34 �  8,329
KB06-1 Venture
Investment Partnership 2,453 �  �  �  (44) �  �  2,409

12,615 (1,958) �  �  47 34 �  10,738

(Won) 739,532 (Won) (546) (Won) (15,688) (Won) 3,528 (Won) 21,954 (Won) (633) (Won) (902) (Won) 747,245

Edgar Filing: KOOKMIN BANK - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 78

- 19 -

Edgar Filing: KOOKMIN BANK - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 79

Table of Contents

The valuation of securities accounted for using the equity method for the year ended December 31, 2006 was as follows (Unit: In millions):

Book value
before

valuation
Increase
(Decrease) Dividend

Foreign
currency
translation
gain (loss)

Equity gain

(loss) on

investment

Other

comprehensive

income (loss)
Retained
earnings

Book

value after

valuation
Domestic stocks:
KB Investment Co.,
Ltd. (Won) 85,462 (Won) �  (Won) (2,238) (Won) �  (Won) 10,974 (Won) 245 (Won) �  (Won) 94,443
KB Futures Co., Ltd. 27,312 �  (1,000) �  1,823 (58) �  28,077
KB Data System Co.,
Ltd. (*3) 15,582 �  (2,399) �  1,426 �  �  14,609
KB Real Estate Trust 81,068 �  �  �  18,337 139 �  99,544
KB Asset Management 52,485 �  (6,134) �  18,909 11 �  65,271
KB Credit Information
(*1) 27,837 �  (624) �  7,522 �  �  34,735
KB Life Insurance Co.,
Ltd. (*2 and 3) �  �  �  �  �  1,582 (1,582) �
KLB Securities Co.,
Ltd. (*2) �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �
Jooeun Industrial Co.,
Ltd. (*2) �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �
ING Life Insurance
Korea Co., Ltd. 77,529 �  �  �  31,308 14,750 �  123,587
Balhae Infrastructure
Fund �  45,126 (11) �  474 �  �  45,589
Korea Credit Bureau
Co., Ltd. �  4,500 �  �  (1,203) �  �  3,297

367,275 49,626 (12,406) �  89,570 16,669 (1,582) 509,152

Foreign stocks:
Kookmin Bank
Singapore Ltd. 1,759 �  �  (145) �  �  �  1,614
Kookmin Finance Asia
Ltd. (HK) 246 �  �  (20) �  �  �  226
Kookmin Bank Int�l
Ltd. (London) 50,523 �  �  2,237 4,262 (526) �  56,496
Kookmin Bank Hong
Kong Ltd. 69,958 �  �  (5,760) 8,044 (112) �  72,130
Sorak Financial
Holdings PTE Ltd. 82,401 �  (6,009) (438) 7,065 4,280 �  87,299

204,887 �  (6,009) (4,126) 19,371 3,642 �  217,765

Equity Securities:
KICO No. 2 Venture
Investment Partnership 130 (93) �  �  (37) �  �  �
KICO No. 3 Venture
Investment Partnership 147 (117) �  �  (30) �  �  �
Pacific IT Investment
Partnership 4,950 (1,496) �  �  (1,496) �  �  1,958
NPC02-4 Kookmin
Venture Fund 12,128 (3,000) (2,129) �  1,263 (58) �  8,204
KB06-1 Venture
Investment Partnership �  2,500 �  �  (47) �  �  2,453

17,355 (2,206) (2,129) �  (347) (58) �  12,615

Edgar Filing: KOOKMIN BANK - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 80

(Won) 589,517 (Won) 47,420 (Won) (20,544) (Won) (4,126) (Won) 108,594 (Won) 20,253 (Won) (1,582) (Won) 739,532

- 20 -

Edgar Filing: KOOKMIN BANK - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 81

Table of Contents

(*1) The difference between the cost of the investment and the amount of the underlying equity in the net assets of KB Credit Information
amounting to (Won)1,128 million, which resulted from the additional purchase of shares in October 2004, is amortized over 5 years using
the straight-line method and credited to the gain on valuation of securities accounted for using the equity method. As a result, (Won)56
million and (Won)226 million were credited to current operation for the three months ended March 31, 2007 and for the year ended